
OFFICERS - 2018 
 

Mike Gepfert – President 
Mike Gepfert Homes 
mikeg@gepferthomes.com  
Office:  260.482.3650 
Cell:  260.413.0034 
 
Jeff Wilson – Vice President 
Bob Buescher Homes 
jeff@bobbuescherhomes.com 
Office:  260.490.3355 
Cell:  260.740.1905 
 
Matt Moore – Secretary 
Home Lumber of New Haven 
mmoore@homelumberinc.com   
Office:  260.493.4436 
Cell:  260.312.2348 
 

Ryan Monce – Treasurer 
Campbell and Fetter Bank 
rmonce@campbell&fetterbank.com  
Office:  260.665.8782 
 

BOARD - 2017 
 
Tony Rekeweg 
Momper Insulation 
Tony.rekeweg@installed.net 
Office:   260.432.7543 
Cell:  260.437.4720 

 
Fred Kreigh 
UrNest Construction, LLC 
urnestllc@gmail.com  
Office:    260.347.5681 
Cell:  260.349.2306 

 
Chris Delagrange 
Pella Windows and Doors 
cdelagrange@wearepella.com 
Office:  260.471.7499 
Cell:  260.797.2300 

 
 
Jeff Parks 
Irving Materials 
jeffparks@irvmat.com.com 
Office:  260.925.1313 
Cell:   260.466.9103 
 
Lou Salge 
Four Seasons Design & Remodeling  
lou@craftsman-design.com 
Office:   260.665-2772 
Cell:  260.243.1635 
 
Travis Hughes 
Cornerstone Energy Conservation  
travis.hughes@installed.net 
Cell:   260.410.1027 
 
Dennis Spidel 
Dennis Spidel Custom Homes 
dennis@spidel.com 
Office:   260.665.1599 
Cell:  260.410.2580 

 

 
 

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS: 
BANI Phone 260.665.8921 

 

Jan Garman 
jan@ba-ni.com 

Office:   260.665.7435 
Cell:  260.316.1075 
 

Chris Evans 
chris@ba-ni.com 

Fax:  260.665.9384 
Cell:  260.668.4973 

   

mailto:mikeg@gepferthomes.com
mailto:jeff@bobbuescherhomes.com
mailto:mmoore@homelumberinc.com
mailto:rmonce@campbell&fetterbank.com
mailto:Tony.rekeweg@installed.net
mailto:urnestllc@gmail.com
mailto:cdelagrange@wearepella.com
mailto:jeffparks@irvmat.com.com
mailto:lou@craftsman-design.com
mailto:travis.hughes@installed.net
mailto:dennis@spidel.com

